
X 

' ' 
N0.8B4 '_P.2/12_*'—_ . E _ . ‘lllfi-LID -"'""""m“ "’¢- 

A?bro\7<i1forRe|ease:2017/O3/15CO6140504 *1 
_ 0 - UNCLI-Eiflfl 

' 

crr NIMO|JlF|€ATlONBFO0N1'iiA0'I‘ "°""'“"'“°°“' 0°51 °" =2 Amiuumsmorsou Am 
' um; a.ran1:=r'il'Eu-wn=u7=)* 035 02!15l2011 

cans ii='~"'-*-‘ ma: 0 

~(b)(3) 

w...§.mn. == mos ' 

<b><3> 
‘

_ 

' we A '-mamaarwmma ' 

use mmsou co
_ mvmsonsvsreus comma 0 

, 
_ T5. _4 _ zosvm aunzusmesrsurrzsoo " 

HERNDON,VA2017D . 
- 

.
_ 

_ 

~ 

1w-mwrmumuurwennn
. 

zo1n-0:1-mu-nao 
- m.mauseerraa11) ' 

0211712010 - 

.55?“ . f _.."_. ‘"’““"°"° 
. ,._ __ ' 

- - 

11.msnEuumvwnlsstomavmlmtorsoumamus 
E]{M.-M.¢§-Im<Qa;M»m¢=¢;»»mmm14.mT~m=¢|.;¢mm;p.r=mT - Dhmm Hummus. . mum nvmww mu m-wdlmnx 1» Ibo 

Q
' 

mfiflsémifigfififlm W - 

Fenfiwagfisnizi r7f'3'§E'§§'éas In|un1on-1"'r31fi':°n»a:' n"n'§"1'§'$é¢|fim n§\7r.i“s"§.¢?§vq§§.%au or 31:5 u mm mqmgmm, mm! mhhrzw B mmmllilww =n=§"a’3§'fiw'§'-§'§'r§?:§'F=’=r§1“»'=¢w==m v1==;=»?‘»=?F'"=,ié’¢'§1*_5’§¢§|'?|&'§." "hm mwmmn mwmémm 
1'i£=uuimN@wm=Rwna11us ufinwmqiq 7*’ " 
' ' ' 

munln mu 
4 

noses. 4
~ 

' 

V ITMOOII-1Es1HE¢oNrnac'r1oR0sRr~b.As_ psscR|BED INITEM14. 
q'*=°<=PE_ 

SE1’Fl!R'l71!N|TE\H4I\ll!flADEM1'Hl 
_ rr 

' 

4ia.1aaip; 
I I "'“'“""T°°'“’°’“‘°ii 

:.'n11s UFPLEMENTALAEFEEIHENTIRENTEIF-DI fiwnmmunfiue * ""‘" “""—"——‘ 
-1 

V v D. Unfla It 1 
X Hvlml um-N-ZZ?§u @5193 am mm-M 

A 

'

- 

" 

.B IMP<>m‘-m E] mm [:1 llmqfllmdfiflhnrflldunmnnlmdmlmmpiutulhelesuhrgnfllu. 
|..m~m..@,,.,., ,...,.~ Increase the contract vnluu frcml 

W um 
nnqqmlfi:-£8850 ‘he contract ebligufiqn 

(b)(4) 
f"m\ 

_ \-seEc|.&us1:m- » 

t
_ 

‘ ' 
' 

<b><3> Fnnxunmdddmmiflumnqnflaqlnnflmmlrmrsdlnmuwimnnnuwmmnqnmqumulngflqqmhamqm
. n- 11- ""' "'= =' YFIWPMI ' 

- 
-’ "TY -"75 

V '13;T.‘§'|';'7YA|'l.‘frI‘.7-s-1r.T=¢- ,1 ~ 

=l'PI1IIl) 

(b)(6 

:'~| 1'1"-'.~ -- .. . ;|, _ -.1. | 
- _ r ___W 

> r ~“'~'-"=$~='~1?=="- 
Tm":2.F::..rm*~*» <b><6> 

Ulmlflad an n-ny¢a|=~m= W haw ,,,|,,,,,y,,, 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504



Approved for Re|éé§E'; ‘2'6i'%753/1 5 006140504 
Table of Contents

I 

A Solicitation/Contract Form .......... .; ......... ..~. ......................... 
152.204-721 Use of Facsimile Signatures (JUN 2002)................ 

' 

A.1 Description 0fModificati_on .... 
B Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs 

152.216-748 Type of Contract and Consideration (CPAF-LOET) (JUL 2007) 
, 

152.232-724 Allotted Contmct~Funding (JAN 2004) 
F Deliveries or Performance ......................................... . 

' 

152.211-705 Period of Performance (AUG 1996) 

4

I 

Iassified By: Derived From: Reason: 
UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

R.agLN.l1mb£I 

IIIII~IfIIf‘i'i 

Declassify On:



l ' 

2 ( 
. UNCLASSIFIED - 

e: RAYTHEON s“§\"§"2’.f.’l£?.9 I9L5.?"E€§?‘ 2017/03/15 °°614°5°4 Page 3 of 22 Contractor Nam 
Modification Number: 025 
‘Contract Number:2010-05144164000 

Section A - Solicitation/Contract Fonn 

152.204-721 Use offacsimile Signatures (JUN 2002) 
' 

t arts each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall con- This Contract document may be executed in coun exp , 

stitute one and the same instrument Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties. 

A.1 Description of Modification 

The purpose of 

‘ 
1‘ 

<b><4> 
Modification No. 25 to contract 2010-0514416-000 is to: 

~ Increase the contract value froml l 

- Increase the contract obligation froml 1 
( ) b)(4 

- increase the level of effort (b)(4) 
~ ~ Revise the period of performance to 17 February 2010 to 16 February 2012, 

0 

IN 3 CPFF from Contractor’s Proposal dated 18 January (b)(4 *this includes the value of Option 1 + increase in CL 
se Period contract value is increased from‘ 

‘ 

This also includes 

moved from CLIN 1 to CLIN 
- (b)(4 

**incrementa1 funding is added to CLIN 11 (CLIN 1 Option 1) 

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

1 

|
1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 "



,_._.,-_._..,_.._.- -G.-T-_..-...¢_.,__,€ _,7.._..._._..- .~-.._._.-~,»-e,,.;_ -__.V.»___E,__,, r._...>,..._.;_'. E~4 2..-_.',.. ._..a.-_,._...|_‘ 

nqu-.-,¢ 

.. 

rlv-unr 

i . UNCLASSlFlED 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON sY$“.p2.i?¥e3L?i.5£i$?se‘ 2017/03/15 °°614°5°4 Page 4 of 22 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Nur_ni_:er: 025 4 

"~ " " -" ~ in
: 

1.!--K: |:-.:»_. ,-.j >? _<,.:: :-’~. 1 =».-.-.-:-.~_~ A , ., ....i ...li= _E., ...-i i ,. ._ _. 

ll"-'.'IZ -.» "'5 .:'.;~. I -~ _ : ‘.r:».';i :~':;<.=\t.=»: :'-Jzr" 2:21‘:-:_r ‘. .'="I:.~ r:~ 19'“ m - -2; 
-'.Y‘-‘ 

l :5_',:. ' 2- -» '- .. 
\-=y\'5'.':."_i-.:'." .;.~:-~=:=u;:=.-'..-..~ :1--.4 -=-r.i=»\,.-,-.:; :.=,~.~_.--.,'.~:-‘-.'.2~." : .-_~.»~v.»_;/-29:1 ».»-.,': :, §'_-;';'>Tf_ 1;! - ..-> -.~ 1-A’ .,- 
*,'_'.1;.=;;%.-;&-.=;j:_: »--;:=:=>~.'=»;.-_=.-:,=:a;-.:¢@;;2;+:;;;' ~;,-:;,;;~;;;_»]§‘v:;;;:;-.-q,~;_;-,.‘1;:=.'; 

l’ 
;__‘ .i~J'%i-;_.-: 

..4e;..-.._.p-,.1,,,_;. ,.=_,. >. ::.~_a,-1.-Y...-. 1. _< 1 
’ ‘ t l-1 :;..;:-'. ;~.,._.-.:-'a;;;:._-=.g»;».;:, .» i 

4':1§-.153; ZLLL 

. ..._m:,.?.__.:.T.._.,.;..:7,;, ._.._;__.] _ .__._,.,..__:.,..‘.3,E7-.¢»....,.T,‘_ .__ 
‘ '="|;‘."_"i':- »-':‘:?_-,1"-1‘ u- > -;~~'»'"_r.~ 

1 
1* ~-1:: l- r it. ‘,2 , 

- - - ,_ . , 4 _, 

I»*l=:m_1§@1v;,| ~-1:; :5; 
“ " 

.~ vii 
3' _-..-‘.l§~:2=1@1:=i::t~,»*1 , 

- 

1 .;:_: Esau; _ 
- 1.5115121 i?i5i'-’;5,!a;:=: 4-.‘ 

_ 

‘:1 eel: 1; il‘fil5;_--:2i€-‘£92-.,‘ 2;; 

.,.»; . ,_,;:K;. 1 ..:e1.-“J-.'.-';_'i ._.-.;:.n_; :c-.t,.=-.:_-_:;__; ;; ,2 .,;;_‘|-__',-,>__.;~:-.11: .._ if ;'f_;?_,_:_;_i-_-:_'n, 
: 

_')“ _ 
I 

_ |_ -I v- _>_ 
I 

-_ 
1. -

{ 

‘ ' ‘ " " 
¢'i¥~-,.‘=:-j=*:*»='Ii-}'.=J..'i3rI’Ii- 
-,|';*.-.=,~.»: ._ :.,;_l_~).;l;.‘;. 

»;- . ~ 
..;33*Q;',ir-1;-|mh(f§>{3j\-;;_i:_i:§ 

.1? 

11 SERVICE Original 2
~ 

Change 

Total : 

Original: $0.0000 Original:$0.00 

Change: Chang 

0 

Total:

t 
Delivery Schedule: Quantity . Price 

Period of Perforrnance: 02/17/2011 - 02/16/2012 

Description: CLIN K11, Option 1. CPAF-LOE 

Pricing Options: 
I 

PERIOD: Exercised Option 
I 

QUANTITY: 

Additional Funding: 

1. . 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

2. 

' 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 
' 

Current Total: 

3. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: I 

Cun'ent Total: 

4.
' 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

5. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

U NCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

<b:><4> 

p<b:><4> 

(W64) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4)



Contractor N 
UNCLASSIFIED 

ame: RAYTI-iEON $‘£°‘BPE‘?.‘.’?.°' £°£ .'?.?'?§§?= 201 7/03/15 606140504 9 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: _025 

Pa e5of22 

s.‘ 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Curran; Total:

\ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b)(4



5 - Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY _ 

Page 6 of 22 _ 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

Total EA Total: 

Total:
A 

_ 
Dellvery Schedule: Quantity 

_ 

Price 

Period of Perlonnance: 02117/2010 - 02/16/2011 

Desorlptlon: Consolidated Llne 

Additional Fundlng: 

1 . - 

Orlginal Total: 

Change Total: 

Cunent Total: 

2. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

- Current Total: 

3. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

4. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

5. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

6. 

Original Total: 

Prlclng Options PERIOD Base QUAN1 l l Y 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

500 SERVICE 'Orlglnal 
’ 

" 

Original: Origina (b1(b%l(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4)



' '

E 
UNCLASSIFIED ' 

' ' 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 Page 7 of 22 Contractor Name: RAYTHEON Sta | |:|v|a vuunrrm I 

Contract Numlier:2010-0514416-Q00 . 

Modification Number: 025 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

7. 

Criginal Total: 
l 

Change Total 

g 
Current Total: 

8. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

_ 

9. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

10. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

11.
' 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

12. - 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 
_ 

Current Total: 

13. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

14. 

Original Total:

4

- 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b)(4



- 
._ 

=1 ; Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY ‘ 

Contract Number_:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

Page 8 of 22 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

15. 

Original Total 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

16. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

- Current Total: 
l 

17. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

18. _ 

Original Total: 

‘Change Total: 

' 

Current Total: 

19. 

Orlginal Total 

Change Total 

. Current Total: 

20. 

Original Total‘ 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

21 . 

Original Total 

Change Total 

' Current Total: 

22. 

Original Total

\ 

(b)(4) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved tor Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504



UNCLASSIFIED 
pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 Page 9 of 22 cO|1t|'aCtO|' Name: Spiel Llllv-I vvmrr-nu n 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 _ 

Modification Number: 025 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

23. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

24'. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

25. 

Original Total: 

V Change Total: 

Current Total: 

26. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

27. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Cu'n'ent Total: 

28. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

29. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

30. 

Orlglnal Totall

t 

U NCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b)(4



_ 

' Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY ' 

Contract Number:2l_)10-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 * 

Page 10 of 22 

Change Total: 

' Current Total: 

31. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

CurrentTotal: 

I 32. 

. Original Total: 

- Change Total: 

Cumant Total: 

33. 

K 
Original Total 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

34. < 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

_ 
35. 

. Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

36. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

' Current Total: 

37. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

38. 

Original Total:

J

l 

(b) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(4)

L

l-



Contractor Name: RAYT 
' U NCLASSIFIED 

Contradt Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

HEoN~s"lli,"’l‘éYfi£1f3L'?-?l‘i;-'i‘?.‘*’i‘ 2017/03/15 CO6‘ 4°5°4 Page 11 of 22 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

39. 

Original Total: 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

40. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

41. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

42. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

4a.
' 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

44.
4 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total‘ 
'1 . 

Period Base Totals: CLIN Funding‘ 

‘Period Exercised Options Totals: CLIN Funding 

Period Current (Base + Exercised Options) CLIN Funding 

Totals: 

Period Unexercised Options Totals: CLIN Funding 

I Cost

I 

Cost 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 
, UNULRQQIFIEIJ 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

Page 12 of 22 

Period Base and Options Totals: CLIN Funding: 

Quantity Base Totals: VCLIN Funding: 

Quantity Exercised Options Totals: CLIN FurIding:\ 

Quantity Current (Base + Exercised Options) CLIN Funding: 

~ ~ Totals: 

Quantity Unexercised Options Totals: CLIN Funding: 

Quantity. Base and Options Totals: -CLIN Funding; 

I 
Cost 

I 

I

I 

Cost: 

152.216-748 . Type of Contract and Consideration (CPAF-LOET) (JUL 2007) 

(a) This is a Cost-Plus-Award-Fee (CPAF) Level~of-Effort Term (CPAF-LOET) type contract as described in FAR 16.305 in the 
total estimated amounts set forth below. 

LIN soc; ALL Base Pcriolt 11 February zo1o<1e February 2011 
‘Mod 25 in [N 01-IMS ‘From 

LCost 
' ward Fee 
PAP 

I 02—Otha's . 

I x. Cost
' 

- ward Fee 
AF

- 

IN 03-KW/SW Pur 
I L Cost 

- ward Fee ' 

AF 
IN 04-AF Pilot 

I t. Cost 
I ixed Fee , 

Pl-‘F 

OTAL CONTRACT 
I L Cost 
| CES l 

st+Fee : 

‘ LIN 11: ALL Option 1: 17 February 20ll-16 February 2012 
IN 01 _}1'<> 

I 'n'Iated Cost: 

I uuding 
LlN02'

| 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(3 

(b)(4)
L



Contractor Name: RAYTI-lE'ON SYSTEMS COMPANY 
p 

' 

Page 13 of 22 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 
UNCLASSIFIED < ‘ 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Nurnb er: 025 

<b><4 I tirnated Cost: 

OTAL OPTION Ol 

(b) Award fee shall be available for consideration of payment under the terms of the "Award Fee Provisions" set forth under Attach- ment J of this contract. The availability of maximum award fee dollars, with respect to the evaluation periods, is as follows: 

17 Feb 2010 06 Aug 

7 Aug 2011 16 Feb 

eriod 
' 

» 
- Avai 

_ 
/05311154 - Earned Unearned 

010 
v iv Aug’20l0-l6 Feb 

010 
= 11 Feb 2011-oe Aug_ 

on 

612 ‘ 

(c) A provisional/interim fee payment, equivalent to 5 percent of the allowable costs incurred, is authorized for payment under this contract Payment and/or adjustment of such provisional/interim fee, to reflect the actual fee earned/awarded during any given evalu- ation period, shall be made in accordance with the procedures and under the terms and conditions described under the clause entitled - 

"Provisional Fee Payment and Adjustment". 
_

- 

(d) The Contractor shall’ expend its best effort towards accomplishing the Scope of Contract work outlined above. 

(e) Level-of-Effort for Base and Option Periods: 

(1) The level-of-effort required for the base period is a minimum of 278,525lab0r hours and a maximum of 295,753 labor hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the base period is as follows: ' 

IN 500, CLIN 1, 
ASE . 

I=- Category
p °‘“ 

<b><4> ll SE1 - ENGRI 

ll SE3 - SR ENGRI 
|| SE4 - SR ENGRII1 
II SE5 - PR.N ENGR\ 
I SE7 - DIRECTOR
I 

I SN4 - NE SPE- 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504

)



Approved for Release" 2017/03/15 CO6140504 Pa e 14 0f 22 Contfactor Name: RAYTFIEON SYSTEMS COMPANY 
' 

.
9 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
‘ 

_

. 

Modification Number: 025 

IAL 

v OE02C - ENGR 11-
c 
_v 05020 - ENGR 11- 

ll . 

V ON65_C - ASSC-C 
V ON65D - ASSC-D 
V ON75B - ASSCSR- 

I: . 

. V ON75C - ASSCSR
C 

- V ON75D - ASSC- 
R-D 
V ON85B- SPCST-B '" 

I V ON85C- SPCST-C 
I x ert ReviewerP 
I’ eviewer 
‘ - ' C Site M 

I gr 
I NGR. & OPS Support 

|- AE2-ENGRII 
|- AE3 -SR ENGRI (b}I(4) 

01155

I 

‘ii- 
_€__.i- 

iii’ 

S1’
_ 

canning Center Site iii- 
I anager 
DC Guidazjce Co- 

0rdinato'r ' 

DC QA Mgr -

_ 

I perations Mgr 
rogram Mgr . 

pecialist 

ech Level 1 

ech Level 2
— 

CLIN 500, CLIN 2,

III 
I: ASE 

_ 

. \ 

I abor Category 
II SE1 - ENGR 1 

II SE 2 - ENGR H 
II SE3 - SR ENGRI 
I SE 4 - SR ENGR II 
II SE5 - PRN ENGR 
I SE 7 - DIRECTOR
I 

I SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
I SN 4 - NE SPE- 
CIAL 
I’ AE2 - ENGR H 
I’ AE3 - SR ENGR I 

I V OIX - IC Clin2

\I iii lip- iii
, 

iii- 
1-1-——~I‘ II 

V OIY-Vaxcorn
_ 

U NCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504



‘ ‘ UNCLASSIFIED
' 

Contractor Name: RAYTI-iEON s1/$"’."’.L‘.’.‘.’.‘3“'.T‘2.'.!?§l?.*ls.e‘ 
2°‘ 7’°3”_5 C06‘ 4°5°4 Page 15 of 22 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 . _ 

Modification Number: 025 1
' 

v 01zo2c - ENGR 11- - 

- 

(b)(4 

V OE02D - ENGR H- 
__i- 

V ON75B - ASSC 
R-B 
Ev 0N75C - ASSC 
R-C 

Ev 0N75D - ASSC 
SR-D

' 

V ON95A - SPCST
R 
V ON95B - SPCST 
R . 

xpert Reviewer 
eviewer 
SAF Lead Reviewer 

ii 
._i— 

pecialist 

ech Level 1
' 

otal Base hours
' 

(2) The level-of-effort required for the first option period is a minimum oi_nj|abor hours and 5 
maximum es- 

timated composition of the total labor hours for the first optlon period is as fo ows:~
V 

m 11, CLIN 1 Opt 1 

I bor Category 
' 

I 

II-Iours 

1| s1a1 - ENGR] 
1 SE2-ENGRII 

(b)(4) 

MSE3-SRENGRI . 

SE4-SRENGRH _ 

1| SE5 - PRN ENGR 
1| 5127 - DIRECTOR 1 

I SNI -NE ENTRY
' 

M SN4 - NE srscm. 
1- AE2 - ENGR n 
1- AE3 - s11 ENGR] 
0 1125 
v 01w - 1c cm-1 1 

t v onozc - ENGR 11-c 
v 015021: - ENGR II-D 
v omsc - ASSC-C 

. v onsso - ASSC-D 
v 0117513 - ASSCSR-B 
v omsc - ASSCSR-C 
v oN1so - ASSCSR-D_ 
v ON85B- SPCST-B 
v ON85C- srcsr-c 

I ;iert‘Reviewer »
_

\\ \ \\\ iiiI\ \ \\\ \\l\ \ \\ 
I’ eviewer 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504



nun: l§QlEI=I\ I . 

" A df R | I20 
'

~ 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON sYsTErii|’§)\€§om°§A§$as9 
17/O3/1-5 C°614°5°4 Page 16 of 22 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

' ' ' C'Site Mgr ~ 

canning Center Site Mgr 
I GR. 8: OPS Support Man 
< ger 

C Guidance Coordinator 
I C QA Mgr 
perations Mgr 
rogmm Mgr 

~ pecialis! 

cch Level l 

cch Level 2 

LIN 12, CLIN 2, Opt 1 

I bor Category 

ll SE1 -ENGR 1 . 

I SE 2 - ENGR ll 
|| SE3 - SR ENGRI 
|| SE 4 - SR ENGRII 
|| SE5 - PRN DIOR 
I SE 7 - DIRECT OR] 
n SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
n SN 4 -NE SPECIAL 
|' AE2 - ENGR II 
I‘ AE3 - SR ENGRI 
V 01X - IC Ciin 2 

V OIY - Vaxcom HRS 
V OE02C - ENGR H-C 
V OEOZD - ENGR [I-D 
V ON75B - ASSC SR-B 
V ON75C - ASSC SR-C 
V ON75D - ASSC SR-D 

~ V ON95A - SPCST SR 
V 0N95B - SPCST SR 

I pen Reviewer 
I‘ eviewer 

SAF Lead Reviewer 
\ peeialist 

ech Level l 

oral Opt l Hours 

_.i-i ii 
__i- ii 
_j'-1 ii Zi- 11- 
_Z-_- 
___i ‘ 

-1-; 
.1__- 
_i-— ii 
__i-- 

_i__ ii 
Z1-1 
.1-— ii ii ii 

-1-; ii- ii 

(3) The level-of-effort required for the second option period is 
a‘ minimum o 

hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the second option peno IS as follows: 

[N2l,CLINlOpt1 
bor Category - L-lours 

SE1 - ENGR I 

SE2 - ENGR II 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504 

. _\14\ 
hours and a maximum glabor (_|(b)(4 

(b)(4) 

} 
} 

i <b>g4> 

sea - sn ENGRI 
L 

\

_

)



i 

Contractor Name: RAYTH 
UNCLASSIFIED 

'

~ 

EQN s\¢°\Qpr3_\(_e§ for __R_e|_e§se: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 Page 17 of 22 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

1| SE4 - SR ENGR II 
ll SE5 - PRN ENGR 
ll SE7 - DIRECTOR] 
ll SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
ll SN4 -NE SPECIAL 
1' AE2 - ENGR II 
I‘ AE3 - SR ENGR I 

~ 0 1155 _ 

V OlW - IC Clinl 
V OEOZC - ENGR I!-C 
v 05021) - ENGR IX-D 
V ON65C - ASSC~C 
V ON_65D - ASSC-D 
V ON75B - ASSCSR-B 
V ON75C - ASSCSR-C 
V ON75D - ASSCSR-D 

\ V ON85B- SPCST-B 
V ON85C- SPCST-C 

I xpert Reviewer 
' eviewer 
- ~ ' C Site Mgr 

la GR. & OPS Support Man 
ger 

DC Guidance Coordinator 
DC QA Mgr 
pemtions Mgr 

I‘ rogram Mgr 
pecialist 

ech Level l 

sch Level 2 

LIN 22,CL1'N Z, Opt 1 

I bur Category 

: s51 - ENGR 1
V 

I SE 2 - ENGR II 
1 SE3 - sa ENGR r 

1| SE4 - SRENGRI1 
| SE5 - PRN ENGR 
ll SE7 - DIRECTORI 
| SN I -NE ENTRY ' 

1' SN 4 - NE sracw. 
|' AE2 - ENGR II 
I‘ AE3 - SR ENGRI 
V OIX - IC Clin 2 

V OIY - Vaxcorri HRS 
V OEOZC - ENGR II-C 
V OEOZD - ENGR I1-D 
V ON75B - ASSC SR-B 
V ON75C - ASSC SR-C 
V ON75D - ASSC SR-D 
V ON95A - SPCST SR 

_i-1-— ii-i iii 
._€-i» {ii - ii 
____i- iii- 
.__._i ii-1 iii 
_:_i 
__I_$— iii‘ 
._i.i— {ii 
€.___i

r iii- 
_i_1-- ii {ii ii 
_.._i— 
2-1-1 ii-1 
____i- iii‘ 
__€_-i 
_€Z_i ii iii ' \\ \\ ii it-l- 
1.1-11 ‘iii iii- 
11-i-1 iii ii iii it-1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b)(4

\



rm-| AQQICIER
' 

-' A d f R | I 2017 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON sYsr§r?|§)\§o|v?1r=A§$ase 

/O3/15 C9614°5°4 - Page 18 of 22 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

v ON95B -svcsr s11 (b)(4) 

7' CVICWCI 

SAP Lead Reviewer 

ech Level I 

otal Opt 1 Hours 

(4) The level-of-effort required for the third option period is a ot'\:1'abor hours and a maximum oalabor 
hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the third option peno is as follows:

‘ 

LIN 31, cum 1 opts 
bor Category 

i 

J1-louxs 

s1:1 - ENGR 1
w 

szz - ENGR n 
(b)(4) 

sea - srt 1211011 1 

s54 - SR ENGR 11 
SE5 - PRN ENGR 
s51 - onuscroa 1 

SNI -NE ENTRY 
ISN4 -NE SPECIAL 
AE2 - ENGR 11 P 

AE3 - s11 ENGRI 
0 ms 
v o1 w . 1c Clin 1 

v oeozc - ENGR 11-c 
v 05021) - ENGR II-D 
v ouesc - Assc_-c 
v orveso _- ASSC-D

’ 

v ON75B - ASSCSR-B 
v omsc - ASSCSR-C

‘ 

v ON75D - ASSCSR-D
‘ 

V ON85B- SPCST-B 
V ON85C- SPCST-C, 
xpert Reviewer 

viewer 

_ 
C Site‘Mgr 

canning Center Site Mgr 
GR. & OPS Support Man- 

ger 

DC Guidance Coordinator 
DC QA Mgr 
erations Mgr 

rogram Mgr 
pecialist 

ech Level 1 

ech Level 2 0 

LIN :2, ctm 2, Opt 2 
‘ _ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504'



UNCLASSIFIED - 

pproved for Release 2017/03/15 CO6140504 Page 19 of 22 C'OI‘ltl'aC1OI' S6‘: I Glue vvmrnu 1: 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 

'

_ 

Modification Number: 025 

I bor Category 
' 

'1-Iours 

I SE1 -ENGR 1 

II SE 2 - ENGR II 
II SE3 -SR ENGRI ' 

II SE4-SRENGRII 
1| -SE5 - PRN ENGR 
u SE 7 - DIRECTOR! 
ll SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
ll SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
I‘ AE2 - ENGR I] ‘ 

I’ AE3 -SRENGRI 
V OIX - IC Clin Z 

V OIY - Vaxcom HRS 
v oEo2c_- ENGR n4: 

s V OEOZD - ENGR H-D 
V ON75B - ASSC SR-B 
V ON75C — ASSC SR-C 
V QN75D - ASSC SR-D 

\ V ON95A — SPCST SR 
V ON95B - SPCST SR 

I pert Reviewer 
I’ eviewer 

SAP Lead Reviewer 
pecialist

' 

och Level l 

otal Opt 3 Hours 

ii-_ 
iii- 
ii- 

ii 
ii-_ 
ii-i iii 

(5) The v -0 -e o r q h ursandamaximum 
f urth 

' 

s as follows: 

(b)(4 

le el f ff rt e uired for the fourth option period is a" minimum o or 0 \ I
. 

hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the 0 option p 

IN41,CLIN10i:t4 
bor Category it-[ours 

SE1-ENGRI 
SE2 - ENGR II i 

SE3 - SR ENGRI 
SE4 - SR ENGR I1 
SE5 - PRN ENGR 

_ 
SE7 - DIRECTOR] 
SN!-NEENTRY 
SN4 - NE SPECIAL 
AE2-ENGRI1 
AE3-SRENGRI 

OIES 
VOIW-ICClinl 
V 0E02C - ENGR II-C 
V OEOZD - ENGR II-D 
V ON65C - ASSC-C 
V ON65D - ASSC-D

v 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504



’ Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504
_ 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY Page 20 of 22 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 025 

V ON75B - ASSCSR-B 
V ON75C — ASSCSR-C 
V ON75D - ASSCSR-D 
V ON85B- SPCST-B 

\ V ON85C- SPCST-C 
I xpert Reviewer p 

I’ eviewer ' 

> - ' C Site Mgr " 

t mm‘; Center saw Mgr 
“ii 

Ill GR 8: OPS Support --- 

» ggr 

DC Guidance Coordinator 
C QA Mgr 

I exations Mgr 
wgmm Mgr 
pecialist

> 

ech Level 1 

ech Level 2 

LIN 42, CLIN 2, 0pt4 
I = or Category 
|| s51 - ENGR 1' 
ll SE 2 - ENGR II 
I SE3 - SR ENGRI 
ll SE 4 - SR ENGR II 
u ses - PRN ENGR - 

4 
SE7-DIRECTOR] 

ti
< 

|| SN 1 - NE ENTRY ' 

ll SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
I‘ AE2 - ENGR II 
|' AE3 - SR ENGR I 

v 01x -1c Clin 2 

V OIY - Vaxcom HRS 
v oeozc - ENGR nc 
V OEOZD - ENGR I1-D 
V ON75B - ASSC SR-B 
V ON75C - ASSC SR-C 

t V 0N75D - ASSC SR-D .' 

V ON95A - SPCST SR 
>. V ON95B - SPCST SR 
I xpert Reviewer . 

ii-

\ 

I‘ eviewer 

SAP Lead Reviewer 
~ pecialist 

ech Level l , 

otal Opt 4 Hours 

(i) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-efibrt required and recommend to the Government changes therejtlo 
. . . . . . . e which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall 0b_]6CflV6S of this contract In eonlrollmg the utilization of labor hours, 

Contractor shall promptly notify the Contracting Ofiicer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustion of the total 
labor hours of effort is predicted 

'

. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 

(b) (4)



' 

- Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504 
P e 21 of 22 Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY . ag 

Contract Nu111ber:2010-0514416-O00 
Modification Number: 025 

(g) It is understood and agreed that the rate of labor hours per month may fluctuate in pursuit ofthe technical objective; however, 
such fluctuations will be controlled to avoid an exhaustion of the total labor hours of effort before the expiration of the term of the _ 

COI1t1'flCt.
' 

(h) It is further agreed that the Contractor may submit written requests for acceleration of the ayerage hourly rate of effort that will 
result in the utilization of the total labor hours set forthabove prior to the expiration date of this contract. If the Contracting Ofiieer 
approves the request, the accelerated performance shall be without increase in fee and the tra.nsaction formalized by modification to 
this contractl -

_ 

(i) The fee for performance under this contract is predicated upon. the Contractor furnishing at least the but up to and in- 
’ ' ' ' ' 'fi th G vemment eluding the maximum level-of-effort specified. In the event the minimum level-of-effort is not provided as speei ed, e o

_ 

may, at its unilateral option, reduce both the base fee and the award fee pool proportionally. Such reduction, if necessary, will be ap- 
plicable to all fees including those awarded/earned. The fee shall be adjusted downward in accordance with the following formula: 

Fee -Reduction _= Fee (in $) x (Target LOE-Expended LOE) 

Target LOE. 

"Fee Reduction" computed by the above formula is the dollar amount by which the fee specified in the contract will be reduced. "Fee" 
in the above formula means the base fee and maximum award fee for CPAF type contracts. "LOB" in the above formula means "level- 
opf-effort".

g 

) In the event the Government desires an additional level-of-effort in excess of the maximum labor hours specified prior to contractU 
completion, the parties may negotiate to make an equitable adjustment of the amount of fee payable hereunder. 

152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004) 

Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause, the filnding presently available and allotted for the performance of this contract is set 
forth below. The Government shall not be obligated to reimburse the Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the 
Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess of the stipulated 
amount. The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance identified below: ~ 

Allotted:
A 

Through Modification ‘Z4 - (CLEN 500) 

Modification Z5 ' (CLIN 1 1) 

Total Obligation » 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504



Approved for Release: 2017/O3/ 
' 

E 

UNCLASSIFIED Contractor Name: RAYTHEON svsrsms OOMPANY Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
- Modification Number: 025 

1 5 C061 40504 

Section‘ F - DeIiverIes or Performance 
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 
ITEM START END 11 02/17/2011 02/16/2012 
500 02/17/2010 02/16/2011 

152.21 1-705 Peribd of Performance (AUG 1996) 

Page 22 of 22 

The period of performance of this contract shall be from 17 Fcb-ruary 2010 to 16 February 2012. - 

_ 

A duf:?'|g:f:::g- 201 7/O3/15 CO6140504 pprove -
I


